

579 Tenney Mountain Highway Plymouth, NH 03264-3154 www.nhec.coop 603-536-1800 / 800-698-2007

Test Acceptance Form

January 23, 2015

The undersigned agree that Nordic Energy Services, LLC and New Hampshire Electric Cooperative (NHEC) have successfully completed electronic interchange testing for "LDC" option on January 12, 2015.

Subject to any finalization of bilateral agreements between Nordic Energy Services, LLC and NHEC and fulfillment of all other registration requirements as directed by the New Hampshire Public Utility Commission, Nordic Energy Services, LLC may submit customer enrollment transactions electronically to NHEC upon providing billing rates no less than ten (10) business days prior to Member enrollment or Member's next billing date for any such rate. Supplier rates and pricing options must conform to the rate structure in use by the Cooperative for each specific rate class and be supported by meters in place.

Competitive Supplier Company: Nordic Energy Services, LLC
Competitive Supplier Business Contact Signature: Kell &
Date of Test Acceptance: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Competitive Supplier Technical Contact Signature:
Date of Test Acceptance: 1/23/2015
Distribution Company: New Hampshire Electric Cooperative Inc.
Distribution Company Business Contact Signature: AWilliam Bayard Date of Test Acceptance: 2/12/2015
Distribution Company Technical Contact Signature: Morth Asternation Con